Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

eMail : kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

SL. No. :15/19/DOM

Cat. No. :

Type Test (OMR) held on 10/11/2018.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way,
indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in short
list are directed to be present for Physical Measurement , Physical Efficiency Test and Verification of original

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible
to be called for Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency Test subject to the verification of the Original
documents, for selection to the post of WOMEN POLICE CONSTABLE (APB-MSP) NCA SCCC -Malappuram

District (Category No. 632/2017 ) in POLICE Department in on ¥22200-48000 on the basis of the Objective

documents as per schedule published in due course.

100638
207959
211752
219384
244639
272564
294597
301035
303645

112179
208121
213662
227479
255424
274715
298430
301133
303718

114397
208947
213923
227564
271277
283110
299080
301533
303859

Main List

118391
209422
214052
230424
271665
287201
299789
301951

Phone:

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, MALAPPURAM

0483-2734308

Malappuram

Date: 20/09/2019

191298
210931
214232
231010
271971
293495
299971
302053

197891
211072
219371
231238
272338
293692
299999
303364



2 WOMEN POLICE CONSTABLE (APB) NCA SCCC
Malappuram

Note: - (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of
application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the short list does not confer any right on the
candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note: - (2) The candidates who have secured 19.33 (Nineteen (point) three three ) marks and above are included
in the short list.

Note: - (3) A Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency Test will be conducted for the candidates included in
the short list. Date, time and venue of the Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency Test will be intimated to
the candidates through SMS and profile messages .Candidate should download their admission tickets from the
official website of KPSC (www.keralapsc.gov.in) and should appear in person with their original documents.

Note: - (4) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can
be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be
published for the post.

Note: - (5) Candidates belonging to Other Backward Classes included in this list are required to produce Non - Creamy
Layer Certificate as per G.O (P) No: 81/09/SC/ST/DD dated 26.09.2009 along with the other documents mentioned
above at the time of verification of original documents.

Note: - (6) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on 10/11/2018 will be issued to those candidates who,
apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. No answer scripts are
invalidated for the above mentioned post vide Notification No: ERII (3)397/19/EW DATED 19/08/2019.

MOHANAN V

DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

District Office, Malappuram
Office of the

Kerala Public Service Commission

District Office,Malappuram

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.


http://www.keralapsc.gov.in/

