Phone: 0483-2734308

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DISTRICT OFFICE, MALAPPURAM

SL. No. : 15/19/DOM

Cat. No. : 632/2017

Malappuram

Date: 20/09/2019

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency Test subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of WOMEN POLICE CONSTABLE (APB-MSP) NCA SCCC -Malappuram District (Category No. 632/2017) in POLICE Department in on ₹22200-48000 on the basis of the Objective Type Test (OMR) held on 10/11/2018.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in short list are directed to be present for Physical Measurement , Physical Efficiency Test and Verification of original documents as per schedule published in due course.

<u>Main List</u>					
100638	112179	114397	118391	191298	197891
207959	208121	208947	209422	210931	211072
211752	213662	213923	214052	214232	219371
219384	227479	227564	230424	231010	231238
244639	255424	271277	271665	271971	272338
272564	274715	283110	287201	293495	293692
294597	298430	299080	299789	299971	299999
301035	301133	301533	301951	302053	303364
303645	303718	303859			

Note: - (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the short list does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note: - (2) The candidates who have secured **19.33 (Nineteen (point) three three)** marks and above are included in the short list.

Note: - (3) A Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency Test will be conducted for the candidates included in the short list. Date, time and venue of the Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency Test will be intimated to the candidates through SMS and profile messages .Candidate should download their admission tickets from the official website of KPSC (<u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u>) and should appear in person with their original documents.

Note: - (4) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note: - (5) Candidates belonging to Other Backward Classes included in this list are required to produce Non - Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O (P) No: 81/09/SC/ST/DD dated 26.09.2009 along with the other documents mentioned above at the time of verification of original documents.

Note: - (6) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **10/11/2018** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. No answer scripts are invalidated for the above mentioned post vide Notification No: **ERII (3)397/19/EW DATED 19/08/2019**.

MOHANAN V

DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION District Office, Malappuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office,Malappuram

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.